

GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



INVITATION FOR BIDS

SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF 39,516 L BITUMINOUS EMULSION (CSS-1) FOR NORTH WESTERN PROVINCE – RURAL ROAD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

The Chairman, Road Development Authority Provincial Procurement Committee (NWP) on behalf of the Road Development Authority, invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Supply & Delivery of **39,516** L Bituminous Emulsion (CSS-1) for North Western Province described below.

Contract No	Name of the Project	Quantit y Requir ed (m³)	Bid Security Rs.	Supplying Duration	Non Refundable Tender Fee (Without VAT) Rs.	Supplying Location
RDA/RRD/NWP/ DL/01	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF 39,516 L BITUMINOUS EMULSION (CSS-1) FOR NORTH WESTERN PROVINCE	39,516	110,427.00	90 days	2,675.00	KURUNEGALA, KULIYAPITIYA & PUTTALAM EXECUTIVE ENGINEER'S DIVISION IN NORTH WESTERN PROVINCE – DESCRIPTION AS PER THE BOQ

- **1.** Bidding will be conducted through the **National Competitive Bidding Procedure**. A 5% preference will be given for Bidders who are registered within the North Western Province.
- 2. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Provincial Director's office, RDA, Puttalam road, Kurunegala. Phone No. 037-2056534.
- **3.** Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled to be held at the Provincial Director's Office (NWP), Road Development Authority, Puttalam Road, Kurunegala at **10.00** hrs on **17.05.2024**
- **4.** Mobilization advance will not be paid.

- 5. A complete set of bidding documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of written application and registration form the Department of the Registrar of companies to the provincial Director (NWP), Road Development Authority, Puttalam Road, Kurunegala from 10.05.2024 until 27.05.2024 (only week days) from 9.00 hrs. to 15.00 hrs. upon payment of a non-refundable Tender fee for the document as above Table (Excluding VAT).
- 6. As per the Public Contract Act No.03 of 1987, the bidders shall be registered in the Department of Registrar of Companies.
- 7. Bids mentioning the name of the Contract on top left-hand corner with separate envelopes shall be delivered in duplicate by registered post or hand to the "The Chairman, Provincial Procurement Committee (NWP), Road Development Authority, Puttalam Road, Kurunegala", on or before 14.00 hrs. on 28.05.2024 late bids will be rejected.
- **8.** Bids will be opened soon after closing, in the presence of the bidders or their representatives who choose to attend.
- 9. Bids shall be valid up to 27.08.2024.
- 10. Bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security. Bid Security shall be valid up to 24.09.2024
- 11. Procurement board reserves the right to take the final decision regarding tis procurement

The Chairman Provincial procurement Committee (NWP) Provincial Director's Office Road Development Authority Kurunegala